Watertown Municipal Utilities Rate Schedule
Watertown, South Dakota

REVISIONS MADE DECEMBER 2021

Electric Rates

Effective January 2019 Readings — February 1, 2019 Billings
Residential Service Rate

CUStOMETr CRATZE ......oovveeieiieiieiieie ettt e e eens $11.50 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills.........cccccoeeeiiiiienienieniennns $.090 per KWH
Energy Charge: October-June bills ...........cccoevevirceniieiiencee, $.073 per KWH
Minimum Bill ......coooiiiiiii e Customer Charge

General Service Rate
Customer maintaining less than 20 KW demand

CUustomer Charge .........coeveruieniieieie et $16.00 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills..........ccoooeeriiniininiinienens $.096 per KWH
Energy Charge: October-June bills...........cccoeeveeviieniienieenieennne. $.078 per KWH
Minimum Bill ......oooiiii e Customer Charge

Power Rate
Customer exceeding 20 KW demand

Customer Charge.........co.eeoveereeieiieneeneee e e $34.00 per month
Demand Charge: July-September bills..........cccceecvecieienieeenene $15.95 per KW
Demand Charge: October-June bills ..........ccccoevveciecinciinieneenen. $11.45 per KW
Energy CRarge:......cccceveeeieiieiieeie e $.036 per KWH
Minimum Bill........ccoooiiiiiiii e Customer Charge

The billing demand shall be the customer’s greatest 15 minute demand incurred during the month the bill is rendered. For billing
purposes, monthly peak demand will be adjusted to a 95% power factor. Watertown Municipal Utilities reserves the right to designate
the rate class.

If service is at primary voltage, customer will pay all costs incurred in the ownership, operation and maintenance of transformers or

other related substation equipment. A 2% discount on demand and energy charges shall be applied to a power rate customer electing
service at primary voltage.

Residential Security Light

100 Watt HPS ..o $9.00
250 Watt HPS ..o $14.00
400 Watt HPS ..o $17.00

Gas Rate Schedule
Effective January 2017 Readings — February 1, 2017 Billings

Firm Residential Gas Rate

CUuStOmMET CRATZE......ccuveeiviieiieeiieeee et eieeeree et esteeeveesbeeeaee e $8.00 per month
All CCF used per month .........cccoceviveiiiiiiiiiciicieeeeceeeee e $.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill.........cccoeciriviiieiiiiieeie e Customer Charge

Firm Commercial Gas Rate

Customer Charge meter size less than 400 ............c.ccocveee. $9.00 per month
Customer Charge meter size 400 to 3M... ...cocveevreveneeennen. $13.00 per month
All CCF used per MOnth ..........ccevvieeeiieieieieieieeee e $.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill.........c..ccoovieiiiiiiiie e Customer Charge

Large Firm Gas Rate
Customer Charge meter size SM or larger.........c........... $100.00 per month
All CCF used per month ...........cccooevevveeveviiieieeeeeieeeeenee $.505 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill ... Customer Charge




Consumptive Service Charge Per Month
Water Rate Schedule

DWSRF Total
Base Loan #1 Monthly
Effective January 2021 Readings - February 1, 2021 Billings Rate Surcharge Rate
DWSRF Loan #1 Total Residential/Apartment
Meter Size Base Rate Surcharge Rate Step 1 —Customer Charge...........ccccevevueircceeeneeneincnne (See Meter Size)
................ $7.35 per month Step 2 — All CCF used per month $3.42 per CCF
...$8.50 per month
... $8.50 per month el .
.. $11.60 per month Step 1 —Customer Charge.........c.ccccuvueeueereieenieeeeinenne (See Meter Size)
.$15.80 per month Step 2 — All CCF used per month......$1.91...... $1.30.......... $3.21 per CCF
$21.00 per month
$31.80 per month Water Treatment Plant
..$86.00 per month Step 1 —Customer Charge..........cccccuveeueereeeenieeneinenne (See Meter Size)
..$110.00 per month Step 2 — All CCF used per month......$1.86...... $1.30.......... $3.16 per CCF
............... $212.00 per month
.............. $372.00 per month .
Step 1 — Customer Charge............. ..(See Meter Size)
Compound Step 2 — All CCF used per month . 30 . $3.12 per CCF
5/8”x2” ....$5.00.... .. $31.80 per month
3/4" x3" i $58.00. $28.00. ..$86.00 per month
1"x4" 874000 $36.00 .. .$110.00 per month X . X
11/2"X67 oo $158.00. oo $54.00..cc.cccen $212.00 per month . _ _ Rivate Fire Service
N8 $297.00. 0+ e oo, $75.00. v $372.00 per month 4 and under Service Line..........cceeveerenneneninenincneennene $12.00 per month
6” Service Line............... .$29.00 per month
87 Service LINe ...cveiviiieieiiiieieieeeeee e $61.00 per month

City of Watertown Rate Schedule
Watertown, South Dakota

Residential Garbage Collection Rates
January 1, 2022 Billings
Residential Unit ......c.cceeveeviivieieiieieieieiesiceie et enas $12.50 per month
Service Reinstatement FEe..........uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeecee e $2.00

Residential Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings

Residential Unit $27.30 per month
Service Reinstatement FEe.........ccooovviiviiiiiiiiiiceieeceeeeeeeeee e $8.00

Commercial Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings

First 300 Cu. Ftooooooiiii e, $27.30 Minimum
Excess Cu. Ft. used per month ... .............. $2.90 per 100 cu. ft.
Service Reinstatement FEE .........c.ccvviiiirieriiieiieiieiiciieieieie e $8.00
Industrial Sewer Rates
Effective December 2020 Readings — January 1, 2021 Billings
First 700 Cu. Ft.ooviviiiiii e $78.30 Minimum

Excess Cu. Ft. used per month..................... $5.32 per 100 cu. ft.
Service Reinstatement Fee




